
Thu, Aug. 31	 at Southern Conn. St.          L, 1-0
Sat, Sept. 2	 CHESTNUT HILL             W, 4-0
Thu, Sept. 7	 at Assumption                     W, 1-0
Sat, Sept. 9	 at Stonehill	                 L, 2-1 
Tue, Sept. 12	 JEFFERSON                        W, 1-0
Sat, Sept. 16	 at Dist. Columbia*               L, 5-0             
Wed, Sept. 20	 at Felician	                W, 4-1
Sat, Sept. 23	 at NYIT*                              W, 1-0
Sat, Sept. 30	 QUEENS*	                W, 3-2
Wed, Oct. 4	 at Bridgeport*                       3 PM
Sat, Oct. 7	 at Daemen*                           1 PM
Thu, Oct. 12	 HOLY FAMILY	                 3 PM
Sat, Oct. 14	 MOLLOY*	                 3 PM
Wed, Oct. 18	 at LIU Post*	                 1 PM
Sat, Oct. 21	 ROBERTS WESLEYAN*    3 PM
Wed, Oct. 25	 at Dominican                   3:30 PM
Sat, Oct. 28	 STAC*			    3 PM

*East Coast Conference game
CAPS denotes home games

 2017 Schedule/Results University of Bridgeport vs.

MERCY COLLEGE

	                 BRIDGEPORT                               2017 AVERAGES			    MERCY
		    2-5-1 (1-2-1)		    	           Record			                  6-3 (2-1)	
		           13	  			        Goals Scored				         15
		           22	  	  		      Goals Against				         11
		          13.0		                   Shots Per Game			       12.6
		           45				        Corner Kicks			       	       44
		            6			              	           Assists			        	       12
		     11 (11-0)		                Cards (Yellow-Red)		                   6 (6-0)

Contact: Kyle Goodhart, Sports Information Director	 Tel: 914-674-7890 | Email: kgoodhart@mercy.edu

TODAY’S MATCHUP

Wednesday,  Oct. 4 | 3 p.m. | Bridgeport, Conn.

KEY CONTRIBUTORS
							                    2017 Statistics		       	       
Pos.	 #       Player		  Ht	      Yr.    GP-GS   		  G        	 A        PTS       SOG                                                
GK	 30     Kwantarian Van der Lara	 5-11	      Sr.	 9-9	 1.22 GAA   6-3 record  34 Sv      	  
B	 2       Jose Carvajal	 6-1	      R-Sr.	 9-9					     1		           
B	 5       Patricio Laffaye	 6-1	      Sr.	 7-7		  1           		  2	 2	         
B	 6       Daniel Watson	 6-0	      Gr.	 8-6
M/F	 7       Maximiliano Rebolledo	 5-11	      So.	 8-7		  5	 1	 11	 8			 
M	 8       Manuel Achondo	 5-11	      So.	 9-4		  1		  2	 6		
M	 9       Lucca Lacerda	 5-7	      Jr.	 8-8		  1	 6	 8	 6			 
M	 10     Romello Fraser	 5-9	      R-Jr.	 9-4					     1
M	 13     Alejandro Alvarez	 5-9	      Jr.	 9-7								      
M	 14     Joe Giammarusco	 6-1	      R-Jr.	 5-2	
F	 16     Santiago Corral	 6-6	      So.	 9-5					     6			 
F	 17     Ericson Penate	 5-9	      Sr.	 9-5		  4		  8	 9
M	 19     Haxhi Verjoni	 5-7	      Sr.	 9-6		  1	 2	 4	 1			 
F	 20     Danny Gavin	 5-11	      Gr.	 8-5		  1	 3	 5	 2			 
B	 25     Facundo Bouciguez	 5-9	      Sr.	 9-5		                                                          
                                     
	         
        

 

Quick Facts:				                 		    555 Broadway
           						      Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
Founded: 1950					               Tel: 914-674-7220
Enrollment: 10,099				             Fax: 914-674-7561
Colors: Blue and White
Conference: East Coast Conference
President: Timothy L. Hall
Director of Athletics: Matt Kilcullen, Jr.
Faculty Athletics Representative: Dr. Astrid Mel

www.MercyAthletics.com
Twitter: @MercyMavericks | Facebook: Mercy College Athletics

Youtube: Mercy Mavericks

     



No.	 Name		  Yr.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown/Previous School
1	 Mahamed Keita	 Jr. 	 GK	 6-3	 202	 Bronx, N.Y./Dutchess CC
2	 Jose Carvajal	 R-Sr.	 B	 6-0	 175	 Levittown, N.Y./Island Trees
3	 Jose Carlos Arevalo	 Sr.	 F	 5-10	 150	 North Haledon, N.J./William Paterson University
4	 Mariglen Verjoni	 Jr.	 M	 5-8	 160	 Cornwall, N.Y./Cornwall 
5	 Patricio Laffaye	 Sr.	 B	 6-1	 183	 Buenos Aires, Argentina/Central Christian College
6	 Daniel Watson	 Gr.	 B	 6-0	 175 	 Birmingham, England/Monroe College
7	 Maximiliano Rebolledo-Camus	So.	 M/F	 5-11	 163	 Santiago, Chile/Saint George’s College
8	 Manuel Achondo	 So. 	 M	 5-11	 155	 Santiago, Chile/Colegio Verbo Divino
9	 Lucca Lacerda	 Jr.	 M	 5-7	 143	 Passos, Brazil/Monroe College
10	 Romello Fraser	 R-Jr.	 M	 5-9	 155	 Brooklyn, N.Y./School for Human Rights
11	 Gaston Rozenblum	 R-Fr.	 B/M	 5-9	 176	 Buenos Aires, Argentina/Escuelas Tenicas ORT
12	 Steven Braccioforte	 R-Jr. 	 B/M	 5-6	 170	 East Islip, N.Y./East Islip
13	 Alejandro Alvarez	 Jr.	 M	 5-9	 150	 Pereira, Colombia/American International College
14	 Joseph Giammarusco	 R-Jr. 	 M/B	 6-1	 173	 Seaford, N.Y./MacArthur
15	 Fredric Marcel	 Jr.	 M/F	 5-5	 145	 Bay Shore, N.Y./SUNY Delhi
16	 Santiago Corral	 So.	 F	 6-6	 202	 Buenos Aires, Argentina/Instituto Francesco Faa Di Bruno
17	 Ericson Penate	 Sr.	 F	 5-9	 190	 Reseda, Calif./LA Mission JC
19	 Haxhi Verjoni	 Sr.	 M/F	 5-7	 155	 Cornwall, N.Y./Marlboro
20	 Danny Gavin	 Gr.	 F	 5-11	 180	 Phoenix, Ariz./University of Washington
21	 Chris Valverde	 Jr. 	 F	 6-0	 156	 New York, N.Y./ASA College
22	 Adil Gowani	 Sr.	 B	 6-2	 180	 Huntington Station, N.Y./Nassau CC
23	 Ryan Sipavicius	 Fr.	 F	 5-11	 158	 Flushing, N.Y./Holy Cross
24	 Christopher Birnie	 Jr.	 B	 5-9	 155	 Ossining, N.Y./Westchester CC
25	 Facundo Bouciguez	 Sr.	 B	 5-9	 172	 Buenos Aires, Argentina/Florida Memorial
30	 Kwantarian Van der Lara	 Sr.	 GK	 5-11	 195	 Stockholm, Sweden/Marshalltown CC

Head Coach: Pedro Velazquez (Mercy ‘12), Second Season
Assistant Coaches: Ryan Flynn, Byron Garcia, Juan Gatti, JP Arenas

Mercy’s record when:
Home:		  3-0-0 
Away:	 3-3-0
Neutral:		
Scoring: 	
Zero Goals:		  0-2-0
1:			   3-1-0
2:		  0-0-0
3 or more:		  3-0-0
Allowing: 	
Zero Goals		  4-0-0
1:		  1-1-0
2:			   1-1-0
3 or more:	                          0-1-0
Scoring first:		  5-1-0
Opponent scores first:	 1-2-0
Leading after 1st Half:	 5-0-0
Trailing after 1st Half:	 0-1-0
Tied after 1st Half:		  1-2-0
In overtime:		  0-0-0
Game decided by:	
1 goal:	 4-2
2 goals:			   0-0
3 or more goals:		  2-1
Outshooting opponent:	 4-1-0
Outshot by opponent:	 2-2-0
Shots are equal:                                 0-0-0
Taking more corners:	 4-1-0
Opponent takes more corners:       2-1-0
Corners are equal:		  0-1-0

ECC rankings (as of 10/2):

Save Pct.
Van der Lara  .756  3rd

Assists
Lacerda  6  T-1st

   

Mercy in the national rankings:	 Preseason	 W1	 W2	 W3	 W4	 W5	 W6	 W7	 W8	 W9	
			        	        UR		  UR	 UR	 UR	 UR						    

ECC Standings (as of 10/2)
	            Overall	   Conference
1. UDC	 8-2	          3-0
2. LIU Post	 8-0-1	          3-0
3. Mercy	 6-3	          2-1
  
4. STAC	 4-4-1	             2-1
5. Molloy	 3-7	          2-2
6. Bridgeport	 2-5-1	          1-2-1      
7. Roberts	 3-7	          1-2
     Wesleyan
8. NYIT	 4-5-1	          1-2
    
9. Queens	 3-4-1	          0-2-1

10.  Daemen	 3-7	             0-3

National rankings:


